Technion Oy
Technion Control Unit
TEC132
Technical manual
Technion Oy
Table of contest
1 OVERVIEW............................................................................................................................................. 3
2 ABBREVIATIONS AND TERMINOLOGY ........................................................................................ 4

16.03.2015
Technion Oy  MAY CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
Table 2- TEC132 order codes covered by this manual
Order code Application develop-
ment environment
RS-485
TEC132-001 C-programming language -
TEC132-002 CODESYS V2.3 YES
TEC132-003 C-programming language YES
TEC132-004 CODESYS V2.3 -
 Technion Control Unit TEC132 8(36)
Technical Manual V1.1
16.03.2015
Technion Oy  MAY CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE